

COUNTY OF NEVADA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 950 MAIDU AVENUE, P.O. BOX 59902

NEVADA CITY, CA 95959-7902

(530) 265-1411 FAX (530) 265-9849 www.mynevadacounty.com

Trisha Tillotson
Community Development Agency Director

Trisha Tillotson
Acting Director of Public Works

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE: May 10, 2022

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Trisha Tillotson, Acting Director of Public Works

SUBJECT: Resolution Proclaiming May 15th – 21st, as National Public Works

Week in Nevada County and honoring Public Works Staff.

RECOMMENDATION: Adopt the Resolution

FUNDING: N/A

BACKGROUND:

National Public Works Week was established in 1960 by the American Public Works Association as a mechanism for celebrating the Public Works professionals in North America. For 62 years, many states, provinces, cities/towns, and municipalities from across North America come together to celebrate National Public Works Week with official government proclamations and resolutions in honor of the contributions Public Works makes to their communities.

This year's theme is "Ready and Resilient. Within every Public Works professional lies an unsung hero. Public Works professionals are always READY to serve their communities and RESILIENT as ever in their abilities to adjust and assist after encountering challenges.

Public Works Professionals help keep our community strong by providing an infrastructure of services in transportation, wastewater, solid waste, road maintenance, engineering, and administration. They are what makes our community a great place to live and work.

By issuing this resolution, we look to celebrate National Public Works week and to honor our Public Works Staff for their superior efforts during our 2021 December Storm Event. We are extending special recognition to our Road Maintenance Division whose crews went above and beyond during the storm working around the clock to ensure public safety.

Item Initiated by: Karyn S. Kiger, Administrative Assistant II

Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Acting Director of Public Works

Submittal Date: April 27, 2022

Revision Date: